

SC 338/2025
STATE Vs. AMANS OSARETIN ALIAS FRED
FIR No. 425/2024
PS- (Sun Light Colony)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pritam Singh Rawat, newly engaged Ld. Counsel for
accused Amans Osaretin @ Fred.
Sh. Javed Khan and Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
accused Thompson Apiti @ Emeka.
Sh. Kamal Dev Singh, Ld. LADC for both accused
persons.
IO/Inspector Shubham Chaudhary is present.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

IO/Inspector Shubham Chaudhary has filed the
supplementary chargesheet containing FSL result. The same is taken
on record. Copies of the same have been supplied to both accused
persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused Amans Osaretin @ Fred filed his
vakalatnama and requested for an adjournment on the ground that he
has been engaged in the matter today itself and therefore, he is not
prepared for arguments on the point of charge today.

Heard.

At his request, be listed the matter again for **arguments
on the point of charge on 06.02.2026.**

At this stage, Ld. LADC Sh. Kamal Dev Singh submitted
that since both accused persons have engaged their private advocates
therefore, he sought his discharge from the present case.

Heard. Allowed.

At his request, **Ld. LADC Sh. Kamal Dev Singh** is
hereby discharged from the present case.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.01.2026