

22 SC 338/2025

STATE Vs. AMANS OSARETIN ALIASFRED

FIR NO. 425/2024 (Sun Light Colony)

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pritam Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for accused
Amans Osaretin.

Sh. Javed, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

IO Shubham Choudhary is not present.

Ld. Counsel for accused, Sh. Javed submits that he has also been engaged by accused Amans Osaretin today itself and therefore, he filed his Vakalatnama on record.

Further, Mr. Pritam Singh Rawat submits, Adv. For accused Amans submitted that since the accused has engaged a new counsel, he may be discharged from this case.

Heard. Allowed.

A request letter regarding exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of PW/IO Shubham Choudhary the ground that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other matter, therefore, he is unable to appear before this court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

IO/SI Shubham Choudhary be called again for some clarification as requested jointly.

Put up on 23.02.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 12.02.2026