

SC 338/2025
STATE Vs. AMANS OSARETIN ALIAS FRED
FIR No. 425/2024
PS- (Sun Light Colony)

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
IO/Inspector Shubham Chaudhary is present.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge. However, the matter is sought to be adjourned at the
request of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

At his request, be listed again for **arguments on the
point of charge on 16.03.2026.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.02.2026