

21 SC 338/2025

STATE Vs. AMANS OSARETIN ALIAS FRED

FIR NO. 425/2024 (Sun Light Colony)

19.05.2026

Regular Addl. PP on this court is on leave.

Present : None for the State.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Accused Thomsan is present.

Accused Amans Osagretin production from J/C (through VC).

No PW is present.

Request for exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of SI Praveen on the ground he has gone out of station in investigation of some other case, therefore, he is unable to appear before this court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Issue fresh summons to SI Praveen alongwith MHC(M) with case property for the NDOH.

Issue fresh production warrants to Accused Amans Osagretin for the NDOH.

PW RTO concerned Officer and Reader to ACP is absent.

Accordingly, let B/W in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against PW RTO concerned Officer and Reader to ACP through IO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 02.09.2026.

(Honey)

**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /19.05.2026**